OIL CREEK SUMMER BIATHLON

August 12, 2023 - Oil Creek State Park - Rouseville, PA

6 km Sprint - 31 meter big/big targets - 70 meter penalty loops
Women's Overall Results

Place Bib # Athlete Gender Hometown Age Group StartTime P S Finish Time Net Time Behind % Back
1 111 Cerroni-Pepe, Danielle F Hermitage, PA 30-39 0:01:00 2 5 0:32:58 0:31:58 0:00:00 103.89%
2 4 Warner, Susan F PA Furnace, PA 30-39 0:04:00 1 0 0:37:31 0:33:26 0:01:28 99.48%
3 14 Ongley, Isabella F Pleasantville, PA 15-19 0:14:00 4 2 0:48:56 0:34:23 0:02:25 96.63%
4 57 Kiebler, Falyn F Clarksburg, PA 30-39 0:57:00 4 5 1:32:29  0:35:29 0:03:31 93.32%
5 52 Sick, Ann F Millville, PA 60-69 0:52:00 0 4 1:29:22  0:37:22 0:05:24 87.66%
6 32  Whitmer, Elizabeth F Grove City, PA 40-49 0:32:00 2 5 1:09:46  0:37:46 0:05:48 86.45%
7 128 Henry, Taylor F Bernville, PA 15-19 1:28:00 0o 2 2:05:47 0:37:47 0:05:49 86.40%
8 120 Cravath, Amy F West Abington, PA 40-49 0:10:00 0 1 0:48:08  0:38:08 0:06:10 85.35%
9 129 Covell, Melissa F Titusville, PA 30-39 1:29:00 4 4 2:08:49  0:39:49 0:07:51 80.29%
10 7  Smith, Amber F Edinboro, PA 30-39 0:07200 0 O 0:47:58  0:40:58 0:09:00 76.83%
11 44 Rendos, Sarah F Mercer, PA 40-49 0:44:00 4 5 1:25:29 0:41:29 0:09:31 75.28%
12 17 Munn,Jane F Athens, PA 50-59 0:17.00 1 2 0:58:58  0:41:58 0:10:00 73.83%
13 45 Coyer, Elizabeth F Franklin, PA 15-19 0:45:00 1 3 1:27:11  0:42:11 0:10:13 73.18%
14 13 Hall, Larie F Morrisdale, PA 50-59 0:13:00 4 4 0:56:01  0:43:01 0:11:03 70.67%
15 54 Hughes, Margaret F Meadville, PA 15-19 0:54:00 4 5 1:37:04 0:43:04 0:11:06 70.52%
16 23 Cravath, Melissa F Jefferson Twp, PA 40-49 0:23:00 0 1 1:06:22 0:43:22 0:11:24 69.62%
17 119 Deal, Rebekah F Oil City, PA 40-49 0:09:.00 2 3 0:53:32 0:44:32 0:12:34 66.11%
18 81 Frank-Hensley, Amy F Peninsula, OH 50-59 1:21:00 0 2 2:06:28  0:45:28 0:13:30 63.30%
19 76 Stickney, Beatrix F Butler, PA 20-29 1:16:00 2 4 2:01:51 0:45:51 0:13:53 62.15%
20 60 Stickney, Annabel F Butler, PA 15-19 1:00:00 1 3 1:47:59 0:47:59 0:16:01 55.74%
21 47 Maloney, Annie F Saegertown, PA 40-49 0:47:00 0 5 1:35:55 0:48:55 0:16:57 52.93%
22 83 Jarvis, Naomi F Pittsburgh, PA 50-59 1:23:00 2 4 2:13:00 0:50:00 0:18:02 49.67%
23 37 Rendos, Anna F Mercer, PA 12-14 0:37:00 4 5 1:27:25 0:50:25 0:18:27 48.42%
24 10 Cicero, Stephanie F Titusville, PA 30-39 0:10:.00 0 4 1:02:03  0:52:03 0:20:05 43.51%
25 85 Zacherl, Clarisa F Waterford, PA 40-49 1:25:00 5 5 2:19:03 0:54:03 0:22:05 37.50%
26 18 Hughes, Eleanor F Meadville, PA 12-14 0:18:00 4 4 1:12:05 0:54:05 0:22:07 37.40%
27 50 Kliber, Allison F Butler, PA 50-59 0:50:00 5 4 1:45:21 0:55:21 0:23:23 33.59%
28 28 Trimpey, Rhonda F Pittsfield, PA 60-69 0:28:.00 2 3 1:24:10  0:56:10 0:24:12 31.13%
29 70 Kliber, Ardis F Meadville, PA 50-59 1:10:00 4 4 2:07:17 0:57:17 0:25:19 27.78%
30 34  Whu, May-Yu F Yonkers, NY 50-59 0:34:00 4 5 1:35:24 1:01:24 0:29:26 15.40%
31 15 Dudley, Denise F Clarksville, TN 70+ 0:15:00 3 5 1:17:22  1:02:22 0:30:24 12.49%
32 55 Cicero, Michelle F Pittsburgh, PA 40-49 0:55:00 1 4 2:02:31 1:07:31 0:35:33 -2.99%
33 65 Chan, Yee F New York, NY 60-69 1:05:00 5 5 2:23:04  1:18:04 0:46:06 -34.71%
DNS Kelly, Autumn F Titusville, PA 40-49

DNS Snyder, Amy F New Castle, PA 30-39

DNS Tocket, Ann Marie F Pittsburgh, PA 30-39

DNS Vroman, Sharon F Centerville, PA 50-59



OIL CREEK SUMMER BIATHLON

August 12, 2023 - Oil Creek State Park - Rouseville, PA

6 km Sprint - 31 meter big/big targets - 70 meter penalty loops
Men's Overall Results
Place Bib # Athlete Gender Hometown Age Group StartTime P S Finish Time Net Time Behind % Back
1 80 Sawyer, Colin M Pittsburgh, PA 20-29 1:20.00 2 3 1:48:17  0:28:17 0:00:00 102.13%
2 41 Maloney, Patrick M Saegertown, PA 40-49 0:41:00 0 O 1:09:56  0:28:46 0:00:29  100.46%
3 58 Turner, Joshua M Clarion, PA 15-19 0:58:00 1 3 1:27:39  0:29:39 0:01:22 97.40%
4 30 Monaco, Ricardo M Pittsburgh, PA 50-59 0:30:00 2 4 1:00:26 0:30:26 0:02:09 94.69%
5 90 Kawecki, Michal M Gibsonia, PA 40-49 1:30:00 3 4 2:00:36  0:30:36 0:02:19 94.12%
6 49 Trautman, James M Wexford, PA 50-59 0:49:00 3 4 1:19:51 0:30:51 0:02:34 93.25%
7 33 Turner, Caleb M Clarion, PA 15-19 0:33:00 2 4 1:05:38  0:32:38 0:04:21 87.08%
8 126 Farr, Nolan M Youngstown, OH 20-29 1:26:00 2 3 1:59:19  0:33:19 0:05:02 84.72%
9 78 Sick, Scott M Millville, PA 60-69 1:18:00 0 1 1:51:34  0:33:34 0:05:17 83.85%
10 131 Beichner, Andrew M Youngstown, OH 20-29 1:31:00 5 4 2:04:49 0:33:49 0:05:32 82.99%
11 122 Covell, Joe M Titusville, PA 40-49 1:22.00 2 2 1:56:02  0:34:02 0:05:45 82.24%
12 16 Schleiden, Loren M Glenshaw, PA 30-39 0:16:00 4 4 0:50:04  0:34:04 0:05:47 82.12%
13 71 Gabler, Rick M St.Marys, PA 50-59 1:11:00 2 4 1:45:05  0:34:05 0:05:48 82.06%
14 88 Stickney, Peter M Butler, PA 15-19 1:28:00 2 4 2:02:08  0:34:08 0:05:51 81.89%
15 121 Adams, Bill M Pittsburgh, PA 50-59 1:21:.00 3 3 1:55:19  0:34:19 0:06:02 81.26%
16 130 Hensley, Sean M Peninsula, OH 50-59 1:30:00 0 3 2:04:35  0:34:21 0:06:04 81.14%
17 36 Cubbon, Jamie M Oil City, PA 50-59 0:36:00 1 5 1:10:39  0:34:39 0:06:22 80.10%
18 46 Turner, Andy M Clarion, PA 60-69 0:46:00 1 3 1:20:46  0:34:46 0:06:29 79.70%
19 56 DeWald, Jody M Milton, PA 50-59 0:56:00 3 5 1:30:47  0:34:47 0:06:30 79.64%
20 82 Piaschyk, Damian M Warren, PA 40-49 1:22:00 2 3 1:56:50 0:34:50 0:06:33 79.47%
21 35 McFarland, Gary M Oil City, PA 50-59 0:35:00 3 3 1:10:36  0:35:36 0:07:19 76.82%
22 86 Beichner, Matthew M Youngstown, OH 15-19 1:26:00 3 5 2:01:37 0:35:37 0:07:20 76.76%
23 27 Spirka, Dan M Garfield Heights, OH 40-49 0:27:00 0 2 1:02:56  0:35:56 0:07:39 75.66%
24 53 Miller, Jesse M QOil City, PA 30-39 0:53:00 1 4 1:29:07 0:36:07 0:07:50 75.03%
25 19 Hawkes, John M Fairport, NY 50-59 0:19:00 0o 4 0:55:17 0:36:17 0:08:00 74.45%
26 73 Small, Adam M University Heights, OH  50-59 1:13:.00 4 3 1:50:09  0:37:09 0:08:52 71.45%
27 116 Ketten, Kyle M Jefferson Twp, PA 30-39 0:06:00 0 1 0:43:21  0:37:21 0:09:04 70.76%
28 24 Sandrock, Michael M Clintonville, PA 50-59 0:24:00 0 2 1:02:03  0:37:53 0:09:36 68.92%
29 89 Hughes, Nolan M Meadville, PA 15-19 1:29:00 4 5 2:03:23  0:38:23 0:10:06 67.19%
30 125 Arnold, Todd M Ambridge, PA 40-49 1:25:00 5 3 2:03:36  0:38:36 0:10:19 66.44%
31 29 O'Neil, Adam M Cranberry, PA 40-49 0:29:00 1 0 1:07:38  0:38:38 0:10:21 66.32%
32 69 Schneider, Robert M Solon, OH 60-69 1:09:00 1 4 1:49:15  0:40:15 0:11:58 60.73%
33 91 Pepe, Jared M Hermitage, PA 30-39 1:31:00 2 2 2:12:04  0:41:04 0:12:47 57.90%
34 6  Baumann, Kai M Baden, PA 70+ 0:06:00 0 4 0:47:23  0:41:23 0:13:06 56.81%
35 67 Russell, Nathan M Emlenton, PA 40-49 1:07:00 0 o0 1:48:33 0:41:33 0:13:16 56.23%
36 40 Creedon, Robert M Southport, NC 60-69 0:40:00 0 O 1:21:47 0:41:47 0:13:30 55.42%
37 12 Vroman, Charles M Centerville, PA 60-69 0:12:00 1 3 0:54:06 0:42:06 0:13:49 54.33%
38 31 Russell,John M Emlenton, PA 12-14 0:31:00 0 2 1:13:09  0:42:09 0:13:52 54.15%
39 25 Birtciel, Darrin M Erie, PA 50-59 0:25:00 4 5 1:05:19  0:42:19 0:14:02 53.58%
40 48 Lacey, Sonny M Baltimore, MD 50-59 0:48:00 1 1 1:30:22 0:42:22 0:14:05 53.40%
41 8 Schleiden, Edward M Slippery Rock, PA 70+ 0:08:00 3 2 0:50:30  0:42:30 0:14:13 52.94%
42 117 Peffer, Tyler M Pittsburgh, PA 30-39 0:07:00 1 4 0:50:39  0:43:39 0:15:22 48.96%
43 59 Schwab, Jordan M Franklin, PA 30-39 0:59:00 0 2 1:42:40  0:43:40 0:15:23 48.90%
43 66 Zacherl, Aaron M Waterford, PA 40-49 1:06:00 2 0 1:49:40 0:43:40 0:15:23 48.90%
45 68 Hollis, Zach M QOil City, PA 30-39 1:08:00 2 2 1:52:13  0:44:13 0:15:56 47.00%
46 84 Kiebler, Tyler M Clarksburg, PA 30-39 1:24:00 1 5 2:08:58  0:44:58 0:16:41 44.41%
47 64 Breenw, John M Herndon, VA 50-59 1:04:00 1 3 1:49:05 0:45:05 0:16:48 44.00%
48 77 Beichner, Scott M Youngstown, OH 50-59 1:17:00 2 5 2:02:42 0:45:42 0:17:25 41.87%
49 63 Ruth, Tony M Seneca, PA 60-69 1:03:00 1 5 1:49:39  0:46:39 0:18:22 38.58%
50 99 Hughes, Chris M Meadville, PA 40-49 1:19:00 1 3 2:06:11  0:47:11 0:18:54 36.74%
51 61 Myers, Ken M Lafyette Hill, PA 50-59 1:01:00 2 3 1:48:37  0:47:37 0:19:20 35.24%
52 43  Stickney, Martin M Butler, PA 12-14 0:43:00 2 4 1:30:39 0:47:39 0:19:22 35.12%
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* Two minute penalty for bibs 2, 25, 112, & 118 for 1 missed pemalty loop, per IBU Rule 11.3.3.a.
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Mercer, PA
Cleveland, OH
Erie, PA
Hermitage, PA
Moon Twp, PA
Morrisdale, PA
Cortland, OH
Edinboro, PA
Saegertown, PA
Sandy Lake, PA
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Chardon, OH
Willoughby, OH
Sugarloaf, PA
Springboro, PA
Clarksville, TN

Pittsburgh, PA
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Herndon, VA
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0:26:00
0:39:00
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1:14:00
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* Four minute penalty for bib 89 for 2 missed pemalty loops, per IBU Rule 11.3.3.a.
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0:56:24
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1:17:40
1:10:56
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1:08:56
1:10:57
1:07:45
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0:48:05
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0:49:11
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0:49:33
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0:59:56
1:04:21
1:05:56
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1:07:45
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0:28:23
0:31:39
0:36:04
0:37:39
0:37:40
0:39:28
0:46:35

33.62%
30.97%
29.82%
29.53%
28.55%
26.36%
25.61%
20.13%
9.75%
3.92%
-7.38%
-22.66%
-28.14%
-28.20%
-34.43%
-59.05%



OIL CREEK SUMMER BIATHLON
August 12, 2023 - Oil Creek State Park - Rouseville, PA

6 km Sprint - 31 meter big/big targets - 70 meter penalty loops
Women's Age Group Results
Place Bib # Overall Top-3 Gender Hometown Age Group StartTime P S Finish Time Net Time Behind % Back
1 111 Ceroni Pepe, Danielle F Hermitage, PA 30-39 0:01:00 2 5 0:32:58 0:31:58 0:00:00 103.89%
2 4 Warner, Susan F PA Furnace, PA 30-39 0:04:00 1 0 0:37:31 0:33:26 0:01:28 99.48%
3 14 Ongley, Isabella F Pleasantville, PA 15-19 0:14:00 4 2 0:48:56  0:34:23 0:02:25 96.63%
Place Bib # Masters Champion Gender Hometown Age Group StartTime P S Finish Time Net Time Behind % Back
1 52 Sick, Ann F Millville, PA 60-69 0:52:00 0 4 1:29:22  0:37:22 0:00:00 87.66%
Place Bib # 12-14 Gender Hometown Age Group StartTime P Finish Time Net Time Behind % Back
1 37 Rendos, Anna F Mercer, PA 12-14 0:37:00 4 5 1:27:25 0:50:25 0:00:00 48.42%
2 18 Hughes, Eleanor F Meadville, PA 12-14 0:18:00 4 4 1:12:05 0:54:05 0:03:40 37.40%
Place Bib # 15-19 Gender Hometown Age Group StartTime P S Finish Time Net Time Behind % Back
1 128 Henry, Taylor F Bernville, PA 15-19 1:2800 0 2 2:05:47  0:37:47 0:00:00 86.40%
2 45 Coyer, Elizabeth F Franklin, PA 15-19 0:45:00 1 3 1:27:11 0:42:11 0:04:24 73.18%
3 54 Hughes, Margaret F Meadville, PA 15-19 0:54:00 4 5 1:37:04 0:43:04 0:05:17 70.52%
4 60 Stickney, Annabel F Butler, PA 15-19 1:00:00 1 3 1:47:59 0:47:59 0:10:12 55.74%
Place Bib # 20-29 Gender Hometown Age Group Start Time S Finish Time Net Time Behind % Back
1 76 Stickney, Beatrix F Butler, PA 20-29 1:16:00 2 4 2:01:51 0:45:51 0:00:00 62.15%
Place Bib # 30-39 Gender Hometown Age Group StartTime P S Finish Time Net Time Behind % Back
1 57 Kiebler, Falyn F Clarksburg, PA 30-39 0:57:00 4 5 1:32:29  0:35:29 0:00:00 93.32%
2 129 Covell, Melissa F Titusville, PA 30-39 1:29:00 4 4 2:08:49  0:39:49 0:04:20 80.29%
3 7  Smith, Amber F Edinboro, PA 30-39 0:07:00 0 O 0:47:58  0:40:58 0:05:29 76.83%
4 10 Cicero, Stephanie F Titusville, PA 30-39 0:10:00 0 4 1:02:03  0:52:03 0:16:34 43.51%
Place Bib # 40-49 Gender Hometown Age Group StartTime P S Finish Time Net Time Behind % Back
1 32  Whitmer, Elizabeth F Grove City, PA 40-49 0:32:00 2 5 1:09:46  0:37:46 0:00:00 86.45%
2 120 Cravath, Amy F West Abington, PA 40-49 0:10:00 0 1 0:48:08  0:38:08 0:00:22 85.35%
3 44 Rendos, Sarah F Mercer, PA 40-49 0:44:00 4 5 1:25:29 0:41:29 0:03:43 75.28%
4 23 Cravath, Melissa F Jefferson Twp, PA 40-49 0:23:00 0 1 1:06:22 0:43:22 0:05:36 69.62%
5 119 Deal, Rebekah F Oil City, PA 40-49 0:09:00 2 3 0:53:32  0:44:32 0:06:46 66.11%
6 47 Maloney, Annie F Saegertown, PA 40-49 0:47:00 0 5 1:35:55 0:48:55 0:11:09 52.93%
7 85 Zacherl, Clarisa F Waterford, PA 40-49 1:25:00 5 5 2:19:03 0:54:03 0:16:17 37.50%
8 55 Cicero, Michelle F Pittsburgh, PA 40-49 0:55:00 1 4 2:02:31 1:07:31 0:29:45 -2.99%
Place Bib # 50-59 Gender Hometown Age Group StartTime P S Finish Time Net Time Behind % Back
1 17 Munn, Jane F Athens, PA 50-59 0:17:00 1 2 0:58:58 0:41:58 0:00:00 73.83%
2 13 Hall, Larie F Morrisdale, PA 50-59 0:13:00 4 4 0:56:01  0:43:01 0:01:03 70.67%
3 81 Frank-Hensley, Amy F Peninsula, OH 50-59 1:21:.00 0 2 2:06:28  0:45:28 0:03:30 63.30%
4 83 Jarvis, Naomi F Pittsburgh, PA 50-59 1:23:00 2 4 2:13:00 0:50:00 0:08:02 49.67%
5 50 Kliber, Allison F Butler, PA 50-59 0:50:00 5 4 1:45:21 0:55:21 0:13:23 33.59%
6 70 Kliber, Ardis F Meadville, PA 50-59 1:10:00 4 4 2:07:17 0:57:17 0:15:19 27.78%
7 34  Whu, May-Yu F Yonkers, NY 50-59 0:34:00 4 5 1:35:24 1:01:24 0:19:26 15.40%
Place Bib # 60-69 Gender Hometown Age Group StartTime P S Finish Time Net Time Behind % Back
1 28 Trimpey, Rhonda F Pittsfield, PA 60-69 0:28:00 2 3 1:24:10  0:56:10 0:00:00 31.13%
2 65 Chan, Yee F New York, NY 60-69 1:05:00 5 5 2:23:04 1:18:04 0:21:54 -34.71%
Place Bib # 70+ Gender Hometown Age Group StartTime P S Finish Time Net Time Behind % Back
1 15 Dudley, Denise F Clarksville, TN 70+ 0:15:00 3 5 1:17:22 1:02:22 0:00:00 12.49%
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OIL CREEK SUMMER BIATHLON

August 12, 2023 - Oil Creek State Park - Rouseville, PA

6 km Sprint - 31 meter big/big targets - 70 meter penalty loops
Men's Age Group Results
Place Bib # Overall Top-3 Gender Hometown Age Group StartTime P S Finish Time Net Time Behind % Back
1 80 Sawyer, Colin M Pittsburgh, PA 20-29 1:20:00 2 3 1:48:17  0:28:17 0:00:00 102.13%
2 41 Maloney, Patrick M Saegertown, PA 40-49 0:41:00 0 O 1:09:56 0:28:46 0:00:29 100.46%
3 58 Turner, Joshua M Clarion, PA 15-19 0:58:00 1 3 1:27:39  0:29:39 0:01:22 97.40%
Place Bib # Masters Champion Gender Hometown Age Group StartTime P S Finish Time Net Time Behind % Back
1 30 Monaco, Ricardo M Pittsburgh, PA 50-59 0:30:00 2 4 1:00:26 0:30:26 0:00:00 94.69%
Place Bib # 12-14 Gender Hometown Age Group StartTime P S Finish Time Net Time Behind % Back
1 31 Russell, John M Emlenton, PA 12-14 0:31:00 0 2 1:13:09  0:42:09 0:00:00 54.15%
2 43  Stickney, Martin M Butler, PA 12-14 0:43:00 2 4 1:30:39  0:47:39 0:05:30 35.12%
Place Bib # 15-19 Gender Hometown Age Group StartTime P S Finish Time Net Time Behind % Back
1 33 Turner, Caleb M Clarion, PA 15-19 0:33:00 2 4 1:05:38  0:32:38 0:00:00 87.08%
2 88 Stickney, Peter M Butler, PA 15-19 1:28:00 2 4 2:02:08  0:34:08 0:01:30 81.89%
3 86 Beichner, Matthew M Youngstown, OH 15-19 1:26:00 3 5 2:01:37 0:35:37 0:02:59 76.76%
4 89 Hughes, Nolan M Meadville, PA 15-19 1:29:00 4 5 2:03:23 0:38:23 0:05:45 67.19%
Place Bib # 20-29 Gender Hometown Age Group StartTime P S Finish Time Net Time Behind % Back
1 126 Farr, Nolan M Youngstown, OH 20-29 1:26:00 2 3 1:59:19  0:33:19 0:00:00 84.72%
2 131 Beichner, Andrew M Youngstown, OH 20-29 1:31:00 5 4 2:04:49 0:33:49 0:00:30 82.99%
Place Bib # 30-39 Gender Hometown Age Group StartTime P S Finish Time Net Time Behind % Back
1 16 Schleiden, Loren M Glenshaw, PA 30-39 0:16:00 4 4 0:50:04  0:34:04 0:00:00 82.12%
2 53 Miiller, Jesse M Oil City, PA 30-39 0:53:00 1 4 1:29:07  0:36:07 0:02:03 75.03%
3 116 Ketten, Kyle M Jefferson Twp, PA 30-39 0:06:00 0 1 0:43:21  0:37:21 0:03:17 70.76%
4 91 Pepe, Jared M Hermitage, PA 30-39 1:31:00 2 2 2:12:04  0:41:04 0:07:00 57.90%
5 117 Peffer, Tyler M Pittsburgh, PA 30-39 0:07:00 1 4 0:50:39  0:43:39 0:09:35 48.96%
6 59 Schwab, Jordan M Franklin, PA 30-39 0:59:00 0 2 1:42:40  0:43:40 0:09:36 48.90%
7 68 Hollis, Zach M Oil City, PA 30-39 1:08:00 2 2 1:52:13  0:44:13 0:10:09 47.00%
8 84 Kiebler, Tyler M Clarksburg, PA 30-39 1:24:00 1 5 2:08:58  0:44:58 0:10:54 44.41%
Place Bib # 40-49 Gender Hometown Age Group StartTime P S Finish Time Net Time Behind % Back
1 90 Kawecki, Michal M Gibsonia, PA 40-49 1:30:00 3 4 2:00:36  0:30:36 0:00:00 94.12%
2 122 Covell,Joe M Titusville, PA 40-49 1:22:00 2 2 1:56:02  0:34:02 0:03:26 82.24%
3 82 Piaschyk, Damian M Warren, PA 40-49 1:22:00 2 3 1:56:50 0:34:50 0:04:14 79.47%
4 27 Spirka, Dan M Garfield Heights, OH 40-49 0:27:00 0 2 1:02:56  0:35:56 0:05:20 75.66%
5 125 Arnold, Todd M Ambridge, PA 40-49 1:25:00 5 3 2:03:36  0:38:36 0:08:00 66.44%
6 29 O'Neil, Adam M Cranberry, PA 40-49 0:29:00 1 O 1:07:38  0:38:38 0:08:02 66.32%
7 67 Russell, Nathan M Emlenton, PA 40-49 1:07:00 0 o0 1:48:33 0:41:33 0:10:57 56.23%
8 66 Zacherl, Aaron M Waterford, PA 40-49 1:06:00 2 0 1:49:40 0:43:40 0:13:04 48.90%
9 99 Hughes, Chris M Meadville, PA 40-49 1:19:00 1 3 2:06:11  0:47:11 0:16:35 36.74%
10 26 Rendos, Joe M Mercer, PA 40-49 0:26:00 2 3 1:14:05  0:48:05 0:17:29 33.62%
11 75 Kensinger, Eric M Erie, PA 40-49 1:15:00 4 3 2:04:11  0:49:11 0:18:35 29.82%
12 124 Armel, Adam M Moon Twp, PA 40-49 1:24:00 2 3 2:13:33  0:49:33 0:18:57 28.55%
13 74 Ferguson, Fredrick M Morrisdale, PA 40-49 1:14:00 4 3 2:04:11 0:50:11 0:19:35 26.36%
Place Bib # 50-59 Gender Hometown Age Group StartTime P S Finish Time Net Time Behind % Back
1 49 Trautman, James M Wexford, PA 50-59 0:49:00 3 4 1:19:51 0:30:51 0:00:00 93.25%
2 71 Gabler, Rick M St.Marys, PA 50-59 1:11:00 2 4 1:45:05  0:34:05 0:03:14 82.06%
3 121 Adams, Bill M Pittsburgh, PA 50-59 1:21:00 3 3 1:55:19  0:34:19 0:03:28 81.26%
4 130 Hensley, Sean M Peninsula, OH 50-59 1:30.00 0 3 2:04:35  0:34:21 0:03:30 81.14%
5 36 Cubbon, Jamie M Qil City, PA 50-59 0:36:00 1 5 1:10:39  0:34:39 0:03:48 80.10%



6 56 DeWald, Jody M Milton, PA 50-59 0:56:00 3 5 1:30:47  0:34:47 0:03:56 79.64%
7 35 McFarland, Gary M Oil City, PA 50-59 0:35:00 3 3 1:10:36  0:35:36 0:04:45 76.82%
8 19 Hawkes, John M Fairport, NY 50-59 0:19:00 0o 4 0:55:17 0:36:17 0:05:26 74.45%
9 73  Small, Adam M University Heights, OH  50-59 1:13:.00 4 3 1:50:09 0:37:09 0:06:18 71.45%
10 24 Sandrock, Michael M Clintonville, PA 50-59 0:24:00 0 2 1:02:03  0:37:53 0:07:02 68.92%
11 25 Birtciel, Darrin M Erie, PA 50-59 0:25:00 4 5 1:05:19  0:42:19 0:11:28 53.58%
12 48 Lacey, Sonny M Baltimore, MD 50-59 0:4800 1 1 1:30:22 0:42:22 0:11:31 53.40%
13 64 Breenw, John M Herndon, VA 50-59 1:04:00 1 3 1:49:05 0:45:05 0:14:14 44.00%
14 77 Beichner, Scott M Youngstown, OH 50-59 1:17:00 2 5 2:02:42 0:45:42 0:14:51 41.87%
15 61 Myers, Ken M Lafyette Hill, PA 50-59 1:.01:00 2 3 1:48:37  0:47:37 0:16:46 35.24%
16 3 Marendt, Eric M Edinboro, PA 50-59 0:03:00 3 3 0:54:59  0:51:59 0:21:08 20.13%
17 112 Marendt, Brian M Saegertown, PA 50-59 0:02:00 0 4 0:54:59 0:54:59 0:24:08 9.75%
18 21 Peterson, Todd M Sandy Lake, PA 50-59 0:21:00 1 3 1:17:40 0:56:40 0:25:49 3.92%

Place Bib # 60-69 Gender Hometown Age Group StartTime P S Finish Time Net Time Behind % Back
1 78 Sick, Scott M Millville, PA 60-69 1:18:00 0 1 1:51:34  0:33:34 0:00:00 83.85%
2 46 Turner, Andy M Clarion, PA 60-69 0:46:00 1 3 1:20:46  0:34:46 0:01:12 79.70%
3 69 Schneider, Robert M Solon, OH 60-69 1:09:.00 1 4 1:49:15  0:40:15 0:06:41 60.73%
4 40 Creedon, Robert M Southport, NC 60-69 0:40:00 0 O 1:21:47 0:41:47 0:08:13 55.42%
5 12 Vroman, Charles M Centerville, PA 60-69 0:12:00 1 3 0:54:06 0:42:06 0:08:32 54.33%
6 63 Ruth, Tony M Seneca, PA 60-69 1:03:00 1 5 1:49:39  0:46:39 0:13:05 38.58%
7 39 Wright, James M Cleveland, OH 60-69 0:39:00 1 4 1:27:51  0:48:51 0:15:17 30.97%
8 118 Caple, Joseph M Cortland, OH 60-69 0:08:00 3 5 0:56:24  0:50:24 0:16:50 25.61%

Place Bib # 70+ Gender Hometown Age Group StartTime P S Finish Time Net Time Behind % Back
1 6  Baumann, Kai M Baden, PA 70+ 0:06:00 0 4 0:47:23  0:41:23 0:00:00 56.81%
2 8 Schleiden, Edward M Slippery Rock, PA 70+ 0:08:00 3 2 0:50:30  0:42:30 0:01:07 52.94%
3 22  Pepe, Tony M Hermitage, PA 70+ 0:22.00 0 4 1:11:16  0:49:16 0:07:53 29.53%
4 11 Harshman, Bill M Tyrone, PA 70+ 0:11:00 5 2 1:10:56 0:59:56 0:18:33 -7.38%
5 9 Novak, Strphen M Chardon, OH 70+ 0:09:00 4 3 1:13:21  1:04:21 0:22:58 -22.66%
6 113 Novak, Richard M Willoughby, OH 70+ 0:03:00 4 4 1:08:56  1:05:56 0:24:33  -28.14%
7 100 Gaval, Frank M Sugarloaf, PA 70+ 0:05:00 1 3 1:10:57 1:05:57 0:24:34 -28.20%
8 2 Kliber, Thomas M Springboro, PA 70+ 0:02:00 3 4 1:07:45 1:07:45 0:26:22 -34.43%
9 5 Adames, Ivan M Clarksville, TN 70+ 0:05:00 2 2 1:19:52 1:14:52 0:33:29  -59.05%
DNS Adams, Noah M Pittsburgh, PA 20-29

DNS Beichner Charles M Youngstown, OH 12-14

DNS Boem, Chris M Pittsburgh, PA 40-49

DNS Boozell, Quinten M Franklin, PA 15-19

DNS Boyer, Dan M Kane, PA 50-59

DNS Breene, Benjamin M Herndon, VA 20-29

DNS Klasen, Robert M Marienville, PA 40-49

DNS North, Luke M Pittsburgh, PA 30-39

DNS Smethers, Rick M Reston, VA 70+

DNS Stevens, Sean M Washington, DC 40-49

* Two minute penalty for bibs 2, 25, 112, & 118 for 1 missed pemalty loop, per IBU Rule 11.3.3.a.

* Four minute penalty for bib 89 for 2 missed pemalty loops, per IBU Rule 11.3.3.a.



